

8ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29674/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in FA No.
235/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MAHANADI COALFIELDS LD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA SAHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1320 of 2009

[GEN. MANAGER, IB VALLEY AREA V. KAPILESWAR PATEL & ANR.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1322 of 2009

[CHIEF G.M., MAHANADI COALFIELDS LTD. V. SATYABADI ROUT & ANR.]

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP office report)

Date: 06/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Sweta Ketu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four
weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List after eight weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER