

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.10 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.(s). 29674/2008

(from the final order/judgment dated 03/04/2008 in First Appeal No. 235 of 1995 of the High Court of Orissa)

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MAHANADI COALFIELDS LD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA SAHU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1320 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 1322 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.
Dr. Prikhshayat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Karmendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rupender, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv. for
Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Parmanand Gaur,
Advocate for the respondents, seeking two weeks adjournment
on the ground of illness of the counsel.

List after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master