

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29674/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in FA No.235/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MAHANADI COALFIELDS LD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA SAHU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]WITH SLP(C) NO. 1320 of 2009
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)
[for final disposal]SLP(C) NO. 1322 of 2009
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. J.K. Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.
Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We wanted to know from Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel for the petitioners whether the amount as per the impugned order has been deposited with the Reference Court.

Mr. Mahabir Singh prays for some time to enable the advocate-on-record for the petitioners to seek instructions.

We direct that in case the amount as per the impugned order has not been deposited by the petitioners with the Reference Court, same shall be done within four weeks from today.

List the matters after four weeks.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

| |