

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29674/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 in FA No.235/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

CHIEF GEN.MANAGER,MAHANADI COALFIELDS LD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA SAHU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1320 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 1322 of 2009  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati,Adv.  
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.  
Mr. Sanket, Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep D. Das, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur ,Adv

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the amount involved in the impugned orders is not much, prima facie, in our opinion, these cases are not fit for invocation of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. However, Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel for the

petitioners, submits that from the very acquisition many matters were referred to the civil court for determination of compensation. The compensation has been determined by the civil court but since excessive compensation has been awarded, the decrees of the civil court have been challenged before the High Court and the appeals are pending. He submits that if these matters are not disposed of by this Court on merits or the matters are not remanded to the High Court, the pending appeals before the High Court may be affected.

Let advocate-on-record for the petitioner give details of the appeals which are pending in the High Court. The details of the award by the land acquisition officer and the judgment and decree of the civil court in the reference proceedings shall also be given.

List the matters after six weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|